O J o U b w NN

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT

Bill No. CS/HB 365 (2013)
Amendment No. 1

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE ACTION

ADOPTED _ (Y/n)

ADOPTED AS AMENDED _ (Y/N)

ADOPTED W/0O OBJECTION _ (Y/N)

FATLED TO ADOPT _ (Y/N)

WITHDRAWN _ (Y/N)

OTHER L

Committee/Subcommittee hearing bill: Health & Human Services
Committee

Representative Hudson offered the following:

Amendment (with title amendment)

Between lines 12 and 13, insert:
Section 1. Subsection (6) of section 465.019, Florida Statutes,
is amended to read:
465.019 Institutional pharmacies; permits.-
(6) In a Class II institutional pharmacy, an institutional
formulary system may be adopted with approval of the medical
staff for the purpose of identifying those medicinal drugs, and

proprietary preparations, biologics, biosimilars, and biosimilar

interchangeables that may be dispensed by the pharmacists

employed in such institution. A facility with a Class II
institutional permit which is operating under the formulary
system shall establish policies and procedures for the
development of the system in accordance with the joint standards

of the American Hospital Association and American Society of

857387 - h0365-1ine 12.docx
Published On: 3/6/2013 8:51:21 PM
Page 1 of 2



20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT

Bill No. CS/HB 365 (2013)
Amendment No. 1
Hospital Pharmacists for the utilization of a hospital formulary

system, which formulary shall be approved by the medical staff.

TITLE AMENDMENT
Remove line 2 and insert:
An act relating to pharmacy; amending s. 465.019, F.S.;
permitting a class II institutional pharmacy formulary to

include biologics, biosimilars, and biosimilar interchangeables;
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